Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III, Part A, Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board 

of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you 

that: 

Mr. Mukunda Raghavendra, one of the promoters of the Company, has expressed his intention to sell 

up to 1,20,000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand) equity shares, representing approximately 0.34% of the 

total paid-up equity share capital of the Company, through open market transactions on the stock 

exchange platform. 

The proposed sale is being undertaken for personal financial requirements/ Personal exigencies.